

30 APRIL 2019 - PRESS RELEASE

MIRABAUD ASSET MANAGEMENT ANNOUNCES ITS COLLABORATION WITH CONINCO WITH A VIEW TO LAUNCHING A SWISS SMALL CAP FUND

Geneva, April 30th 2019 – Mirabaud Asset Management is pleased to announce its collaboration with CONINCO Explorers in finance, a Swiss leader in sustainable investment solutions, which will see both companies will bring their respective expertise in shaping the future Swiss Small Cap landscape.

Mirabaud Asset Management and CONINCO are pleased to announce their collaboration with respect to socially responsible investing by taking a stronger and more proactive engagement approach.

With an outstanding track record in the management of Swiss Small and Mid-Cap portfolios, Mirabaud Asset Management will bring a proven stock picking expertise to investors, second to none in this segment.

CONINCO, an established financial consultant promoting ESG values with conviction for the last ten years, will then take the engagement lead with the underlying companies in the portfolio. The basis of this engagement is to show these companies the long term benefits they can unlock while improving their ESG practices.

"We are convinced that the financial markets, as well as the industry, have the power to promote sustainable business practices and address global social and environmental concerns. It is this conviction that guides our efforts to mobilize capital towards creating a positive impact and improve the current ESG picture of these smaller companies", says Bertrand Bricheux, Global Head of Sales & Marketing, at Mirabaud Asset Management.

"We are convinced adequate implementation of ESG practices will indeed be in favour of long-term performance, with an ever-increasing number of companies striving to improve ESG standards and practices that are rewarded by today's investment community" outs Hamid Amoura, ISR officer for Mirabaud Group.

Mirabaud Asset Management and CONINCO will look to actively contribute towards meeting the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) of the United Nations within the Swiss small capitalization segment in which are embedded the mid-cap leaders of tomorrow.

Lionel Aeschlimann, Chief Executive Officer of Mirabaud Asset Management, commented: "We are delighted and proud to pursue our efforts to actively promote socially responsible investing, delivering performant investment solutions that answer such critical global challenges. The collaboration with CONINCO will soon enable us to bring our engagement to another level."

Olivier Ferrari, CEO and Founder of CONINCO added "This collaboration became obvious very quickly as it fits with what investors are looking for these days: a collaborative approach where respective expertise are leveraged towards a common objective."

Mirabaud Asset Management

With offices in Geneva, Zurich, Paris, London, Madrid, Barcelona, Milan and São Paulo the Mirabaud Group's Asset Management division focuses on investment management and advisory services.

Its offer includes:

- domestic, regional and international equities;
- flexible, convertible and high-yield bonds;
- alternatives;
- multi-assets;
- private equity.

With a focus on value creation, Mirabaud Asset Management's investment philosophy is based on a long-term vision, strong convictions and risk-adjusted performances.

The Mirabaud Group

Mirabaud was founded in Geneva in 1819. Over time, it has developed into an international Group. Mirabaud provides its clients with customised financial and advisory services in three core areas : Wealth Management (portfolio management, investment advisory services and services for independent financial advisors), Asset Management (institutional management, fund management and distribution) and Securities (traditional brokerage, research, and capital markets).

With some 700 employees, the Group has offices in Switzerland (Geneva, Basel and Zurich), Europe (London, Luxembourg, Paris, Madrid, Barcelona, Valencia, Sevilla and Milan) and the rest of the world (Montreal, Dubai and São Paulo).

For more information, please visit our website: **www.mirabaud.com**

PREPARED FOR NOW

We believe that destiny is the sum of all of our actions. And our space for action is the present, whereas we see the past and the future as spaces to think and reflect.

That's why we focus on being prepared for now. To help you create your destiny.

We have been doing this for 200 years.

Press Contacts

Matt Rogers T. +44 20 7520 7624 M. + 44 7801 818 735 matt.rogers@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Leanne Tsang T. +44 20 7520 7629 M. +44 7469 158 942 leanne.tsang@jpespartners.com

JPES Partners 4 Coldbath Square London EC1R 5HLUK Nicolas Merckling T. +41 58 816 22 83 F. +41 58 816 32 17 nicolas.merckling@mirabaud.com

MIRABAUD & Cie SA Boulevard Georges-Favon 29 1204 Geneva, Switzerland

Switzerland | United Kingdom | Luxembourg | France | Spain | Italy Canada | United Arab Emirates | Brazil